
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

Not classified 
DQ 

No. 
217 
214 
230 
210 
227 
207 
233 
235 
200 
260 
222 
237 
238 
205 
255 
218 
282 
244 
272 
228 
246 
213 
225 
215 

219 

Name 
Aaryan Singh 
Archi Owen 
Adam Elbassiony 
Mohammed Al Qassemi 
Leonidas Peruzzi 
Albert Tamm 
Baran Altinsoy 
Darek Rivera 
Gabriele Baricordi 
Saveliy Kogay 
Leo Ayna 
Hridaan Sanadhya 
Szymon Fiedorowicz 
Jack Doe 
Mitansh Jain 
Rashid Hilal 
Harrison Stevens 
Rayan Koreishi 
Tighe Fetton 
Marc Tannous 
Essa Al Hammadi 
Ansh Saigal 
Mohammed Buksh 
Ethan Rilstone 

Veer Chopra 

Best Tm 
32.756 
32.768 
32.935 
33.015 
33.039 
33.094 
33.151 
33.152 
33.251 
33.284 
33.378 
33.477 
33.493 
33.521 
33.528 
33.540 
33.582 
33.626 
33.734 
33.785 
33.924 
34.140 
34.186 
34.617 

32.953 

Diff 

0.012 
0.179 
0.259 
0.283 
0.338 
0.395 
0.396 
0.495 
0.528 
0.622 
0.721 
0.737 
0.765 
0.772 
0.784 
0.826 
0.870 
0.978 
1.029 
1.168 
1.384 
1.430 
1.861 

In Lap 
7 
8 
6 
8 
6 
7 
8 
7 
8 
6 
6 
7 
4 

12 
3 
5 
9 
6 
6 
6 
8 
4 
7 
9 

7 

Gap 

0.012 
0.167 
0.080 
0.024 
0.055 
0.057 
0.001 
0.099 
0.033 
0.094 
0.099 
0.016 
0.028 
0.007 
0.012 
0.042 
0.044 
0.108 
0.051 
0.139 
0.216 
0.046 
0.431 

Total Tm 
7:29.056 
7:28.141 
7:19.576 
7:22.836 
7:20.812 
7:22.670 
7:31.116 
7:22.537 
7:21.466 
7:25.643 
7:25.122 
7:28.046 
7:23.951 
7:27.810 
7:24.020 
7:25.859 
7:00.175 
7:25.376 
7:00.649 
7:30.027 
7:32.371 
7:25.348 
7:32.960 
7:07.368 

7:19.126 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Official Result. 
Kart No. 219 - DQ - Scrutineer/technical non-compliance. 
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Junior 

Qualifying 

Qualifying (7:00 Time) started at 10:35:41 

Yas Marina Circuit 0.906 km 

05/01/2025 10:30 AM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

No. 
217 
214 
230 
235 
219 
205 
227 
222 
233 
238 
207 
210 
218 
200 
260 
255 
244 
282 
272 
213 
246 
228 
225 
237 
215 

Name 
Aaryan Singh 
Archi Owen 
Adam Elbassiony 
Darek Rivera 
Veer Chopra 
Jack Doe 
Leonidas Peruzzi 
Leo Ayna 
Baran Altinsoy 
Szymon Fiedorowicz 
Albert Tamm 
Mohammed Al Qassemi 
Rashid Hilal 
Gabriele Baricordi 
Saveliy Kogay 
Mitansh Jain 
Rayan Koreishi 
Harrison Stevens 
Tighe Fetton 
Ansh Saigal 
Essa Al Hammadi 
Marc Tannous 
Mohammed Buksh 
Hridaan Sanadhya 
Ethan Rilstone 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 

Diff 

0.347 
4.726 
8.773 
9.174 

11.478 
11.869 
11.945 
12.006 
13.138 
13.956 
14.708 
16.224 
16.904 
19.338 
19.751 
19.961 
20.260 
22.681 
22.852 
23.188 
24.586 
30.162 
33.813 

1 Lap 

Gap 

0.347 
4.379 
4.047 
0.401 
2.304 
0.391 
0.076 
0.061 
1.132 
0.818 
0.752 
1.516 
0.680 
2.434 
0.413 
0.210 
0.299 
2.421 
0.171 
0.336 
1.398 
5.576 
3.651 
1 Lap 

Best Tm 
32.870 
32.966 
33.072 
33.008 
32.942 
33.372 
33.199 
33.308 
33.033 
33.497 
33.095 
33.097 
33.540 
33.412 
33.658 
32.938 
33.034 
33.665 
33.792 
34.023 
33.649 
33.741 
33.912 
33.744 
33.743 

Total Tm 
9:07.072 
9:07.419 
9:11.798 
9:15.845 
9:16.246 
9:18.550 
9:18.941 
9:19.017 
9:19.078 
9:20.210 
9:21.028 
9:21.780 
9:23.296 
9:23.976 
9:26.410 
9:26.823 
9:27.033 
9:27.332 
9:29.753 
9:29.924 
9:30.260 
9:31.658 
9:37.234 
9:40.885 
9:08.621 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Official Result. 
Kart No. 200, 207. 210, 225 & 227 - 5 Seconds penalty - Push back front bumper. 
Kart No. 233 - 5 Seconds penalty - Overtaking after red Formation line. 
Kart No. 255 - 10 Seconds penalty - gaining unfair advantage. 
Kart No. 237 - 5 Seconds penalty - Causing a collision. 

Margin of Victory 

0.347 

Avg. Speed 

89.429 

Best Lap Tm 

32.870 

Best Speed 

99.227 

Best Lap by 

217 - Aaryan Singh 
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Heat 

Race (15 Laps) started at 11:48:33 

Yas Marina Circuit 0.906 km 

05/01/2025 11:45 AM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

Not classified 
DNF 

No. 
217 
230 
219 
233 
210 
227 
255 
222 
235 
205 
207 
244 
238 
260 
200 
213 
237 
282 
228 
272 
218 
246 
215 
225 

214 

Name 
Aaryan Singh 
Adam Elbassiony 
Veer Chopra 
Baran Altinsoy 
Mohammed Al Qassemi 
Leonidas Peruzzi 
Mitansh Jain 
Leo Ayna 
Darek Rivera 
Jack Doe 
Albert Tamm 
Rayan Koreishi 
Szymon Fiedorowicz 
Saveliy Kogay 
Gabriele Baricordi 
Ansh Saigal 
Hridaan Sanadhya 
Harrison Stevens 
Marc Tannous 
Tighe Fetton 
Rashid Hilal 
Essa Al Hammadi 
Ethan Rilstone 
Mohammed Buksh 

Archi Owen 

Laps 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 

1 

Diff 

0.023 
0.212 
1.865 
7.047 
7.649 
7.826 
7.982 
8.265 
8.586 
9.934 

10.251 
11.933 
14.378 
14.550 
15.201 
16.280 
16.294 
18.926 
20.449 
21.887 
23.589 
23.747 
39.445 

DNF 

Gap 

0.023 
0.189 
1.653 
5.182 
0.602 
0.177 
0.156 
0.283 
0.321 
1.348 
0.317 
1.682 
2.445 
0.172 
0.651 
1.079 
0.014 
2.632 
1.523 
1.438 
1.702 
0.158 

15.698 

Best Tm 
32.915 
32.874 
32.952 
32.862 
33.126 
33.213 
32.927 
33.140 
33.094 
33.322 
33.223 
32.899 
33.378 
33.401 
33.324 
33.499 
33.534 
33.443 
33.620 
33.498 
33.704 
33.401 
33.739 
34.430 

35.770 

Total Tm 
11:08.768 
11:08.791 
11:08.980 
11:10.633 
11:15.815 
11:16.417 
11:16.594 
11:16.750 
11:17.033 
11:17.354 
11:18.702 
11:19.019 
11:20.701 
11:23.146 
11:23.318 
11:23.969 
11:25.048 
11:25.062 
11:27.694 
11:29.217 
11:30.655 
11:32.357 
11:32.515 
11:48.213 

1:15.495 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Official Result. 
Kart No. 214 - 5 Seconds penalty - Jump Start. 
Kart No. 207, 215, 218, 225, 244, 246 & 272 - 5 Seconds penalty - Push back front bumper. 

Margin of Victory 

0.023 

Avg. Speed 

92.664 

Best Lap Tm 

32.862 

Best Speed 

99.251 

Best Lap by 

233 - Baran Altinsoy 
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Pre-final 

Race (19 Laps) started at 13:16:13 

Yas Marina Circuit 0.906 km 

05/01/2025 01:15 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 
217 
244 
230 
219 
207 
227 
222 
214 
235 
205 
233 
200 
238 
260 
218 
213 
272 
246 
228 
215 
225 
282 
237 

255 
210 

Name 
Aaryan Singh 
Rayan Koreishi 
Adam Elbassiony 
Veer Chopra 
Albert Tamm 
Leonidas Peruzzi 
Leo Ayna 
Archi Owen 
Darek Rivera 
Jack Doe 
Baran Altinsoy 
Gabriele Baricordi 
Szymon Fiedorowicz 
Saveliy Kogay 
Rashid Hilal 
Ansh Saigal 
Tighe Fetton 
Essa Al Hammadi 
Marc Tannous 
Ethan Rilstone 
Mohammed Buksh 
Harrison Stevens 
Hridaan Sanadhya 

Mitansh Jain 
Mohammed Al Qassemi 

Laps 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
20 
20 

4 
4 

Diff 

2.086 
2.256 
2.592 
7.027 

10.188 
10.257 
11.185 
11.516 
13.883 
14.354 
15.590 
16.916 
17.722 
18.226 
20.777 
21.213 
24.999 
25.300 
29.224 
29.301 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 

DNF 
DNF 

Gap 

2.086 
0.170 
0.336 
4.435 
3.161 
0.069 
0.928 
0.331 
2.367 
0.471 
1.236 
1.326 
0.806 
0.504 
2.551 
0.436 
3.786 
0.301 
3.924 
0.077 
1 Lap 
5.219 

Best Tm 
33.015 
32.870 
32.909 
32.884 
33.203 
33.179 
33.184 
33.132 
33.180 
33.439 
33.056 
33.186 
33.285 
33.480 
33.314 
33.652 
33.522 
33.724 
33.543 
34.074 
33.833 
33.708 
33.444 

33.073 
33.300 

Total Tm 
12:15.941 
12:18.027 
12:18.197 
12:18.533 
12:22.968 
12:26.129 
12:26.198 
12:27.126 
12:27.457 
12:29.824 
12:30.295 
12:31.531 
12:32.857 
12:33.663 
12:34.167 
12:36.718 
12:37.154 
12:40.940 
12:41.241 
12:45.165 
12:45.242 
12:12.423 
12:17.642 

2:55.031 
2:59.610 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Offiicial Result. 
Kart No. 200, 210, 237 & 238 - 5 Seconds penalty - Push back front bumper. 

Margin of Victory 

2.086 

Avg. Speed 

93.069 

Best Lap Tm 

32.870 

Best Speed 

99.227 

Best Lap by 

244 - Rayan Koreishi 
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Final 

Race (21 Laps) started at 15:16:32 

Yas Marina Circuit 0.906 km 

05/01/2025 03:15 PM 


